

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4501

ANSWERED ON 28.03.2023


DEVELOPMENT OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES


4501. SHRI JAYADEV GALLA:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES भारी उद्योग मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) the details of various schemes launched for the development of heavy industries in the State of Andhra Pradesh during the last three years, district-wise;


(b) whether the Government proposes to start new schemes in Andhra Pradesh in near future, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;


(c) whether the funds sanctioned for Andhra Pradesh for the development of heavy industries in the budgetary allocation for the year 2022-23 have been completely utilized;


(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and


(e) the amount of funds sanctioned for Maharashtra for the development of heavy industries in the budgetary allocation for the year 2023-24?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)


(a): Since Industry is a State Subject, the Ministry of Heavy Industries (MHI) does not maintain any centralized data relating to the schemes for development of Heavy Industries in any part of country including the State of Andhra Pradesh.


(b): MHI does not have any such proposal.


(c) to (e): Does not arise in view of (a) above.


**********

